Jables/72

RESOLUTION NO. 72-51

RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE PROPOSED PARK BOND ISSUE

WHEREAS, on April 6, 1972, the Department of Parks and Recreation and the Board of Parks and Recreation addressed the Common Council and asked their recommendation regarding a certain Proposed Park Bond Issue; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council in said meeting did consider the Proposed Park Bond Issue and recommend to the Park Board that they proceed to circulate petitions preparatory to the Proposed Park Bond Issue; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council has subsequently studied the Proposed Park Bond Issue and having found it unsatisfactory in various aspects;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The Common Council of Bloomington withdraws its recommendation to the Park Board to circulate petitions preparatory to the Proposed Park Bond Issue and expresses its dissatisfaction with the Park Bond Issue as it is presently proposed. The Common Council expresses its intention to not grant approval to the Park Bond Issue as presently proposed and recommends to the Department of Parks and Recreation and the Board of Parks and Recreation that said Proposed Park Bond Issue be reformulated in compliance with Council's recommendations.

Adopted:____

Charlotte T. Zietlow, Council President